

Commendation and Celebration of Cindy Engle

RES 232423

EC

Whereas, CSU Bakersfield is a university built on the contributions of all members of the community (faculty, administrators, staff, students, and private contractors); and

Whereas, Cindy Engle has provided all CSUB community members with friendly and efficient services since 1995, by ensuring essential food and drinks are readily available to faculty, staff, students, and visitors; and

Whereas, Cindy Engle has become synonymous with Runner Express as many people on campus refer to it as "Cindy's Place,"

Be it **resolved** that,

The Academic Senate of CSU Bakersfield commend Cindy Engle for her friendly and efficient contributions to the welfare of members of the CSU Bakersfield community. She provides community members with food and drinks that sustain and assist them to undertake their activities on campus and does so with a smile or a kind word that brightens their day.

Approved by the Academic Senate: April 11, 2024